FORM <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 6-93)	REC	03-10-	2003	HEET		ENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					FEB 2 <u>4</u>	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥					rro Z 🔻	<b>▼</b>
To the Honorable Commissi	oner of Pate	10238	4450	ುhed original	documents or co	py thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies	s):	~ . 1 3	[		ceiving party(ies	
Wendy F. Ree	ed J.	74.03		Infome  dress:Su	ntis Grou Lite 160	y, LC
☐ Individual(s) <li>☐ General Partnership</li> <li>☐ Corporation-State</li> <li>☐ Other</li>	Street Address: 1750 Founders Parkway City: Alpharetta State: 6A ZIP: 30004					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(i	☐ Individual(s) citizenship☐ ☐ Association					
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☑ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other	General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  GA Limited Ciability Bompanu  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:					
Execution Date: OC+ 30, 2002			(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes D No			
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):			-Ni	D	
A. Trademark Application N	o.(s)		2,05	nark Registrati 60,941 8,211 6,677		Process
	Α	dditional numbers at	tached? Yes N	0		
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should	Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
Name: Wendy	F. Reed					
Internal Address:			7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41)	\$90	)
Suite	160		☑ Enclose	ed		v
			<ul><li>Authoriz</li></ul>	zed to be char	ged to deposit a	iccount
Street Address: 1750	Founders	Parkway #1	60 8. Deposit acc	count number:		
city: Alpharetta Sta	ate: <u>GA</u>	ZIP: <u>30004</u>	(Attach duplic	ate copy of this pa	age if paying by dep	posit account)
C:8521 40.00	v up /	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge the original document.  Wendy F. Reed  Name of Person Signing	and belief, the	While	ation is true and c Signature sove sheet, attachme	Cal	12/2/	is a true copy of  Date
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas:

Wendy F. Reed

1750 Founders Parkway #160

Alpharetta, GA 30004

has adopted and is using the trademark: D.E.M.O. DELIVERY EXACTLY MATCHING OPPORTUNITY

whose registration is on file with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,126,677 with the registration date of January 6, 1997:

Whereas:

Infomentis Group, LLC

1750 Founders Parkway #160

Alpharetta, GA 30004

wishes to have company's name for Registered Trademark No. 2,126,677.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt which is hereby acknowledged, said Wendy F. Reed does hereby assign unto the said Infomentis 7000, LiCall rights, title and interest in and to said mark together with the good will of the business sympolized by the mark and the above identified trademark registration.

Please note that offidavits have been filed with the new assignee so please process expeditionsly.

# 2/26677

# 2050 941

生 2078211

Date of Transfer

TRADEMARK REEL: 002685 FRAME: 0625

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas: Wendy F. Reed

1750 Founders Parkway #160

Alpharetta, GA 30004

has adopted and is using the trademark: LINKAGE GUIDE whose registration is on file with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,078,211 with the registration date of July 8, 1997:

Whereas: Infomentis, Group, LLC

1750 Founders Parkway #160

Alpharetta, GA 30004

wishes to have company's name for Registered Trademark No. 2,078,211.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt which is hereby acknowledged, said Wendy F. Reed does hereby assign unto the said Infomentis Trap.LLCall rights, title and interest in and to said mark together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark and the above identified trademark registration.

Wendy F. Reed

Date of Signature

Date of Transfer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002685 FRAME: 0626

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas: Wendy F. Reed

1750 Founders Parkway #160

Alpharetta, GA 30004

has adopted and is using the trademark: DELIVERY PATH
whose registration is on file with the United States Patent and
Trademark Office, Registration No. 2,050,941 with the registration
date of April 8, 1997:

Whereas: Infomentis Group, LLC

1750 Founders Parkway #160

Alpharetta, GA 30004

wishes to have company's name for Registered Trademark No. 2,050,941.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt which is hereby acknowledged, said Wendy F. Reed does hereby assign unto the said Infomentis group. LLCall rights, title and interest in and to said mark together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark and the above identified trademark registration.

Wendy F. Reed

Date of Signature

Date of Transfer

TRADEMARK REEL: 002685 FRAME: 0627

RECORDED: 02/24/2003